
Rajamäen Rykmentti Vappukilpailu
Rajamäen Rykmentti, competition in TrailO, PreO

Monday, May 1. 2017

Class: Pre-A Control 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Result
Name Club \ Correct answer Z A Z A A A Z A Z A A Z A A A Points

1 Sigurd Dæhli Løten OL, NOR Z A Z A A A Z A Z A A Z A A A 15

2 Libor Forst VŠSK MFF UK Praha, CZE Z A Z A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 14

2 Petteri Hakala Rasti-Nokia, FIN Z A A A A A Z A Z A A Z A A A 14

2 Jan-Eric Nyström Akilles OK, FIN Z A A A A A Z A Z A A Z A A A 14

2 Atis Rukšans Tacina, LAT Z A A A A A Z A Z A A Z A A A 14

2 Antti Rusanen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN Z A Z A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 14

2 Lars Silvervret OK Hedströmmen, SWE Z A A A A A Z A Z A A Z A A A 14

2 Markéta Šimková SK Los Melník, CZE Z A Z A A A Z Z Z A A Z A A A 14

2 Risto Vainio Kouvolan Suunnistajat, FIN Z A A A A A Z A Z A A Z A A A 14

10 Nils-Olov Andersson OK Rodhen, SWE Z A A A A A Z A Z A A A A A A 13

10 Ausra Bartkeviciene Litauen, LTU Z A A A A A Z A Z A A A A A A 13

10 Karin Biering Silkeborg OK, DEN Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Ján Furucz Farmaceut Bratislava, SVK Z A Z A A A Z Z Z Z A Z A A A 13

10 Marco Giovannini OK Trzin, SLO Z A Z A A Z Z A Z Z A Z A A A 13

10 Sami Hyvönen RastiPielinen, FIN Z A A A A A Z Z Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Lasse Inkinen Kokemäen Kova-Väki, FIN Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Svein Jakobsen Fredrikstad SK, NOR A A Z A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Marja Kaukonen Epilän Esa, FIN Z A Z A A Z Z A Z A A Z A Z A 13

10 John Kewley Storbritanien, GBR Z A A A A A Z Z Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Jana Kostová Sportovní klub vozíckáru Praha, CZE Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Mika Latva-Kokko USA, USA Z A Z A A Z Z A Z A A Z A Z A 13

10 Heikki Liimatainen Riihimäen Suunnistajat, FIN Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Erik Lundkvist HJS-Vansbro OK, SWE Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Pinja Mäkinen Koo-Vee, FIN Z A A A A A Z Z Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Zita Rukšane Tacina, LAT Z A Z A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A Z 13

10 Ari Tertsunen Tuusulan Voima-Veikot, FIN Z A Z A A Z Z A Z A A A A A A 13

10 Miia Turto Kokemäen Kova-Väki, FIN Z A A A A A Z Z Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Lennart Wahlgren Rehns BK, SWE Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 13

10 Geir Myhr Øien Ringsaker OK, NOR Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 13

30 Renato Bettin Or. Swallows Noale, ITA Z A Z A A A Z Z Z A A Z A Z Z 12

30 Eva Fredholm OK Linné, SWE Z A Z A A Z Z Z Z A A Z A Z A 12

30 Martin Fredholm OK Linné, SWE Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A Z A 12

30 Johan Johansson Vänersborgs SK, SWE Z A A A A A A A Z A A Z Z A A 12

30 Michael Johansson Vänersborgs SK, SWE Z A A A A Z Z Z Z A A Z A A A 12

30 Andrius Jovaisas Litauen, LTU Z A A A A Z Z A A A A Z A A A 12

30 Esko Junttila Muuramen Rasti, FIN Z A A A Z Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 12

30 Artem Khalanskiy Ryssland, RUS Z A Z A A Z Z A Z A A Z A Z Z 12

30 Hannu Niemi Epilän Esa, FIN Z A A A A Z Z Z Z A A Z A A A 12

30 Roope Näsi Alahärmän Kisa, FIN A A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A A A 12

30 Knut Terje Ovesen Lardal OL, NOR Z A Z A A Z Z A Z A Z Z A A Z 12

30 Bosse Sandström OK Skogsmunken, SWE Z A A A A Z Z Z Z A A Z A A A 12

30 Søren Saxtorph Ballerup OK, DEN Z A A A A A Z A Z A A A A A Z 12

30 Andrejs Sules Lettland, LAT Z A A A Z A Z A Z A A A A A A 12

30 Egil Sønsterudbråten OL Vallset/Stange, NOR Z A A Z Z A Z A Z A A Z A A A 12

30 Vibeke Vogelius Silkeborg OK, DEN Z A Z A Z Z Z Z Z A A Z A A A 12

30 Lars Jakob Waaler Porsgrunn OL, NOR Z A A A A Z Z A A A A Z A A A 12

30 Martin Aarholt Waaler Porsgrunn OL, NOR Z A Z A A Z Z Z A A A Z A A A 12

48 Pauli Anttila Suunta Jurva, FIN Z A A A A Z Z A A A A Z A Z A 11

48 Anatoly Blyakhman Rostov-on-Don, RUS Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A Z A Z Z 11

48 Jonatán Furucz Farmaceut Bratislava, SVK Z A A A A Z Z A Z A A A A Z A 11

48 Rauli Helkkula Turun Metsänkävijät, FIN Z A Z A A Z Z A Z Z A Z A Z Z 11

48 Herluf Jensen Svendborg OK, DEN Z A Z A A Z A A Z Z A Z Z A A 11

48 Jirí Kalousek VŠTJ Stavební fakulta Praha, CZE Z A A A A Z Z Z Z Z A Z A A A 11

48 Lauri Kontkanen Selkien Sisu, FIN Z A A A A Z Z Z Z Z A Z A A A 11

48 Pentti Koponen Espoon Suunta, FIN A A Z A A Z Z A Z A A Z Z Z A 11

48 Fulvio Lenarduzzi Orienteering School Friuli, ITA Z A Z A Z A Z Z Z Z A Z Z A A 11

48 Kristiina Mäkinen Mäntsälän Urheilijat, FIN Z Z A Z A A Z A Z A A Z A Z A 11

48 Joanna Puternicka Polen, POL Z A A A A Z Z A A A A Z Z A A 11

48 Pekka Seppä Suunta-Sepot, FIN Z Z A A A A Z Z Z A A Z A A Z 11

48 Erik Stålnacke IFK Göteborg, SWE Z A A A Z Z Z Z Z A A Z A A A 11

48 Jari Turto Kokemäen Kova-Väki, FIN Z A A A A Z Z Z Z A A A A A A 11

48 Francesco Valentini Italien, ITA Z A A A Z A Z A Z A Z Z A A Z 11

48 Knud Vogelius Silkeborg OK, DEN Z A A A A Z Z A A Z A Z A A A 11

48 Ole-Johan Waaler Porsgrunn OL, NOR A A A A A Z A A Z A A Z A A A 11

65 Mikael Aftevik OK Gläntan Vessigebro, SWE Z A A A Z Z Z Z A A A Z A A A 10

65 Clive Allen Storbritanien, GBR Z A A Z A A Z A A A A A A Z A 10

65 Kyllikki Anttila Suunta Jurva, FIN Z A A A Z Z Z A A Z A Z A A A 10

65 Tobias Biering Silkeborg OK, DEN Z A A A A Z Z A Z Z A A A Z A 10

65 Marina Borisenkova Pskov, RUS Z Z A A A AZ Z A Z A A Z Z Z A 10

65 Owe Fredholm OK Linné, SWE Z A A A Z Z Z Z Z Z A Z A A A 10

65 Borisas Gavrilovas OSK "Falco", LTU Z A Z A Z Z Z Z Z A A A Z A A 10

65 Guntis Jakubovskis Lettland, LAT Z Z A A A Z Z A Z A Z Z A Z A 10

65 Jarmo Karvinen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN Z A A A Z A Z Z Z Z A A A A A 10

65 Alexander Kobzarev Orienta PODA, RUS Z Z A A A Z Z A Z A A Z Z Z A 10

65 Vjaceslavs  Lukasevics Lettland, LAT Z A A Z A A Z A A A A Z A Z Z 10

65 Margita Nyström Akilles OK, FIN Z A A A Z Z Z Z A A A Z A A A 10

65 Maria Bertilla Pajaro Padova Orienteering, ITA Z A Z A A Z Z Z A A A Z A Z Z 10

65 Valerio Pfister Gruppo Orientisti Subiaco, ITA A Z A A A Z Z Z Z A A Z A A A 10

65 Pavel Shmatov Ryssland, RUS Z A A A A Z Z A Z Z A Z A Z Z 10

65 Miroslav Šimek SK Los Melník, CZE A A A A A Z Z A Z Z A Z A Z A 10

65 Tuula Tjäder Lahden Suunnistajat-37, FIN Z A A A A Z A A Z A A A A Z A 10

65 Graham Urquhart Octavian Droobers, GBR Z A A A Z A Z A Z Z A A Z A A 10

83 Pentti Jytilä Rajamäen Rykmentti, FIN Z A A A A Z A Z Z Z A Z A Z A 9

83 Noritoshi Matsuhashi Tsurumai OLC, JPN Z A A A A Z A A A Z A Z A A Z 9

83 Elizabeth Urquhart Octavian Droobers, GBR A A Z A Z Z Z A A A A Z Z Z A 9

83 Jacek Wieszaczewski Polen, POL Z Z A A A A Z A A Z A A A Z A 9

83 Piergiorgio Zancanaro Padova Orienteering, ITA Z A A A A A Z Z A A A A A Z Z 9

88 Lenka Forstová VŠSK MFF UK Praha, CZE Z Z A A Z Z Z Z Z A A Z A Z Z 8

88 Zuzana Furuczová Farmaceut Bratislava, SVK Z A A A A Z A A Z Z Z A A Z A 8

88 Laima Lazinskiene Litauen, LTU Z Z A A A Z Z Z A A A Z Z A Z 8

88 Tuomo Markelin Helsingin Suunnistajat, FIN Z A A Z A A A A Z Z A A Z Z A 8

88 Valdis Strods Lettland, LAT Z A A A A Z A Z Z A Z A Z A A 8

93 Linus Aftevik OK Gläntan Vessigebro, SWE Z Z Z Z Z A A Z Z A A A Z Z A 7

93 Ken Gammelgård OK Ravinen, SWE A Z A A Z Z Z Z Z A A Z A Z Z 7

95 Anežka Šimková SK Los Melník, CZE A Z A Z A A A Z A A A A Z A A 6

-- Petri Aaltio Suunta Jurva, FIN DSQ

-- Lars Ole Larsen Silkeborg OK, DEN DNS

-- Janis Rukšans OK Kapa, LAT DNS

-- Tauno Saari Suunta-Sepot, FIN DNS

Programming by No. of correct answers 86 83 25 88 77 32 84 61 77 75 90 75 80 64 78
Martin Fredholm No. of correct answers in % 91 87 26 93 81 34 88 64 81 79 95 79 84 67 82
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Rajamäen Rykmentti, Vappu-TempO
Rajamäen Rykmentti, competition in TrailO, TempO

Monday, May 1. 2017

Class: Pre-A Control Station: 1 Station: 2 Station: 3 Used Penalty- Result
Name Club \ Correct answer B Z F A E Sec Plac

(St./Tot.) A Z Z E C Sec Plac
(St./Tot.) F C Z D Z Sec Plac

(St./Tot.) time time Sec
1 Lauri Kontkanen Selkien Sisu, FIN B Z F A E 22 (6/6) A Z Z E C 24 (6/3) F C Z D Z 32 (1/1) 78 0 78

2 Martin Fredholm OK Linné, SWE B Z F A E 32 (18/18) A Z Z E C 23 (5/6) F C Z D Z 38 (2/2) 93 0 93

3 Pinja Mäkinen Koo-Vee, FIN B Z F A E 19 (2/2) A Z Z E C 22 (4/1) F C E D Z 36 (20/3) 77 30 107

3 Jari Turto Kokemäen Kova-Väki, FIN B Z F A E 24 (8/8) A Z Z E C 19 (1/2) F C Z D B 34 (17/3) 77 30 107

5 Erik Lundkvist HJS-Vansbro OK, SWE B Z F A E 28 (12/12) A Z Z E C 27 (9/6) F C Z D B 29 (11/5) 84 30 114

6 Erik Stålnacke IFK Göteborg, SWE B Z F A E 29 (14/14) A Z Z E C 24 (6/5) F C Z D B 36 (20/6) 89 30 119

7 Antti Rusanen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN B Z F A E 14 (1/1) A Z Z E Z 19 (29/8) F C Z D B 28 (9/7) 61 60 121

8 Geir Myhr Øien Ringsaker OK, NOR B Z F A E 22 (6/6) A Z E E C 23 (33/12) F C E D Z 23 (7/8) 68 60 128

9 Michael Johansson Vänersborgs SK, SWE B Z F A E 36 (24/24) A Z Z E C 31 (11/11) F C Z D Z 63 (16/9) 130 0 130

10 Sigurd Dæhli Løten OL, NOR B Z F A E 31 (15/15) A Z Z E C 32 (13/8) F C Z D B 39 (25/10) 102 30 132

11 Roope Näsi Alahärmän Kisa, FIN B Z F A E 41 (27/27) A Z E E C 23 (33/24) F C Z D Z 41 (4/11) 105 30 135

12 Marco Giovannini OK Trzin, SLO B Z F A E 28 (12/12) A Z E E C 25 (38/17) F C Z D B 32 (14/12) 85 60 145

13 Ján Furucz Farmaceut Bratislava, SVK B Z F A E 20 (3/3) A Z E F C 17 (55/26) F C Z D A 22 (5/13) 59 90 149

14 Jirí Kalousek VŠTJ Stavební fakulta Praha, CZE B Z F A E 24 (8/8) A Z E E C 32 (42/21) F C Z D B 34 (17/14) 90 60 150

15 Mikael Aftevik OK Gläntan Vessigebro, SWE B Z F A E 51 (35/35) A Z Z E C 34 (20/19) Z C Z D Z 37 (22/15) 122 30 152

16 Martin Aarholt Waaler Porsgrunn OL, NOR B Z F A E 25 (10/10) A Z E Z C 17 (55/29) F C Z D B 22 (5/16) 64 90 154

17 Ari Tertsunen Tuusulan Voima-Veikot, FIN B Z F A E 20 (3/3) A Z E E C 27 (40/13) F C E D B 19 (37/17) 66 90 156

17 Lars Jakob Waaler Porsgrunn OL, NOR B Z F A E 33 (19/19) A Z E Z C 23 (62/40) F C Z D Z 40 (3/17) 96 60 156

19 Søren Saxtorph Ballerup OK, DEN B Z F A E 44 (32/32) A Z Z E C 45 (26/22) Z C Z D Z 46 (33/19) 135 30 165

20 Sami Hyvönen RastiPielinen, FIN B Z F A D 27 (40/40) A Z Z E C 20 (2/13) F C E D B 30 (47/20) 77 90 167

21 Renato Bettin Or. Swallows Noale, ITA B Z F A E 53 (37/37) A Z Z E C 32 (13/19) F Z Z D Z 54 (42/21) 139 30 169

22 Lennart Wahlgren Rehns BK, SWE B Z F A E 31 (15/15) A Z Z E C 21 (3/4) F Z E D B 31 (70/22) 83 90 173

23 Vibeke Vogelius Silkeborg OK, DEN B Z F A E 42 (29/29) A Z Z E C 42 (22/18) F Z Z D Z 60 (47/23) 144 30 174

24 Kyllikki Anttila Suunta Jurva, FIN B Z F A E 35 (22/22) A Z Z F C 35 (43/28) F C Z D B 47 (35/24) 117 60 177

25 Andrius Jovaisas Litauen, LTU B Z F A D 39 (46/46) A Z Z E C 29 (10/27) F C Z D B 50 (40/25) 118 60 178

25 Markéta Šimková SK Los Melník, CZE B E F A E 48 (51/51) A Z Z E C 32 (13/36) F C Z D B 38 (23/25) 118 60 178

25 Egil Sønsterudbråten OL Vallset/Stange, NOR B Z F A E 43 (30/30) A Z E E C 35 (43/32) F C Z D B 40 (26/25) 118 60 178

28 Jarmo Karvinen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN B Z F A E 34 (20/20) A Z Z E C 31 (11/10) F C E D B 54 (64/28) 119 60 179

29 Tobias Biering Silkeborg OK, DEN D Z F A E 45 (48/48) A Z Z E C 33 (18/32) Z C Z D Z 42 (29/29) 120 60 180

30 Marja Kaukonen Epilän Esa, FIN B Z F A C 48 (51/51) A Z Z E C 46 (27/41) F C Z D Z 58 (9/30) 152 30 182

30 Hannu Niemi Epilän Esa, FIN B Z F A E 35 (22/22) A Z Z E C 42 (22/13) F B Z D A 45 (62/30) 122 60 182

30 Bosse Sandström OK Skogsmunken, SWE B Z F A D 49 (54/54) A Z Z E C 33 (18/37) F C Z D B 40 (26/30) 122 60 182

33 Guntis Jakubovskis Lettland, LAT B Z F A E 51 (35/35) Z Z Z E C 50 (59/43) F C Z D Z 54 (8/33) 155 30 185

34 Nils-Olov Andersson OK Rodhen, SWE B Z F A E 53 (37/37) A Z Z E C 43 (25/25) F C Z D B 64 (51/34) 160 30 190

35 Petteri Hakala Rasti-Nokia, FIN B Z F A E 20 (3/3) A Z E Z C 27 (66/31) F Z Z D B 28 (45/35) 75 120 195

36 Mika Latva-Kokko USA, USA B Z F A E 25 (10/10) A Z E E C 38 (48/23) F B Z D B 43 (59/36) 106 90 196

37 Lenka Forstová VŠSK MFF UK Praha, CZE B Z F A E 40 (26/26) A Z E E C 38 (48/32) E C Z D C 36 (53/37) 114 90 204

37 Margita Nyström Akilles OK, FIN B Z F A E 49 (34/34) A Z Z E C 53 (33/29) F C Z D B 72 (57/37) 174 30 204

39 Heikki Liimatainen Riihimäen Suunnistajat, FIN B Z F A D 49 (54/54) A Z Z E C 50 (30/42) F C Z D B 49 (37/39) 148 60 208

40 Lars Silvervret OK Hedströmmen, SWE B Z F A E 56 (39/39) A Z E E C 51 (60/45) F C Z D B 45 (31/40) 152 60 212

41 Miia Turto Kokemäen Kova-Väki, FIN B Z F A E 36 (24/24) Z B Z E C 42 (76/46) F C Z D B 47 (35/41) 125 90 215

42 Clive Allen Storbritanien, GBR B E F A D 58 (70/70) A Z Z E C 32 (13/49) F C Z D B 38 (23/42) 128 90 218

42 Owe Fredholm OK Linné, SWE B Z F A D 54 (57/57) A Z Z E C 48 (28/44) F A Z D Z 56 (43/42) 158 60 218

44 Eva Fredholm OK Linné, SWE B E F A E 74 (65/65) A Z Z E C 56 (39/55) F C Z D Z 60 (12/44) 190 30 220

45 Joanna Puternicka Polen, POL B Z F A D 35 (43/43) Z B Z E C 38 (73/57) F C Z D B 32 (14/45) 105 120 225

46 Jonatán Furucz Farmaceut Bratislava, SVK B E F A D 31 (61/61) A Z E F C 24 (63/61) F C E D Z 34 (17/46) 89 150 239

47 Karin Biering Silkeborg OK, DEN B Z F Z E 54 (57/57) A Z E E C 39 (50/50) Z C Z D Z 57 (44/47) 150 90 240

47 John Kewley Storbritanien, GBR B Z F A E 43 (30/30) A Z Z E C 36 (21/16) A Z Z C B 41 (89/47) 120 120 240

47 Ole-Johan Waaler Porsgrunn OL, NOR B Z F A D 30 (42/42) A Z F E C 22 (32/37) Z C E D A 38 (74/47) 90 150 240

50 Anatoly Blyakhman Rostov-on-Don, RUS B Z F A D 54 (57/57) A Z F E C 35 (43/48) F C E D B 38 (54/50) 127 120 247

50 Zita Rukšane Tacina, LAT D Z F A E 53 (56/56) A Z Z E C 32 (13/39) F Z Z C A 42 (76/50) 127 120 247

52 Miroslav Šimek SK Los Melník, CZE D D F A C 58 (82/82) A Z Z E C 26 (8/60) F C Z D B 44 (30/52) 128 120 248

53 Lasse Inkinen Kokemäen Kova-Väki, FIN B Z F A E 76 (50/50) A Z E E C 49 (58/52) F C Z D A 64 (51/53) 189 60 249

54 Jana Kostová Sportovní klub vozíckáru Praha, CZE B Z F A E 31 (15/15) A E Z Z A 27 (82/47) F C Z Z C 43 (59/54) 101 150 251

55 Pavel Shmatov Ryssland, RUS B Z F A E 41 (27/27) A Z Z E Z 37 (47/32) Z C E D B 57 (82/55) 135 120 255

56 Esko Junttila Muuramen Rasti, FIN B C F A E 41 (47/47) A C E E C 34 (69/59) F C C D B 42 (57/56) 117 150 267

56 Alexander Kobzarev Orienta PODA, RUS B E F A D 27 (60/60) C Z E E C 50 (77/68) F C Z D C 40 (26/56) 117 150 267

56 Kristiina Mäkinen Mäntsälän Urheilijat, FIN B Z F A E 47 (33/33) A Z E F C 56 (81/57) F C E D B 44 (61/56) 147 120 267

59 Valdis Strods Lettland, LAT B Z F A C 70 (63/63) A Z Z E B 61 (67/67) F C Z D Z 79 (37/59) 210 60 270

60 Atis Rukšans Tacina, LAT B Z D A D 63 (72/72) A Z E E C 36 (46/66) F C Z D B 52 (41/60) 151 120 271

61 Jacek Wieszaczewski Polen, POL B Z F A C 35 (43/43) A Z E F C 34 (69/54) F B Z D B 58 (67/61) 127 150 277

61 Piergiorgio Zancanaro Padova Orienteering, ITA B E F A C 58 (70/70) A Z Z E C 59 (41/62) F C Z D B 70 (55/61) 187 90 277

63 Libor Forst VŠSK MFF UK Praha, CZE B Z F A D 35 (43/43) Z Z E E C 33 (68/53) F Z E D B 32 (71/63) 100 180 280

64 Risto Vainio Kouvolan Suunnistajat, FIN B Z F A E 34 (20/20) A Z E F D 37 (88/56) F Z E D B 40 (75/64) 111 180 291

65 Pekka Seppä Suunta-Sepot, FIN B E F A D 49 (69/69) A Z E E C 42 (52/63) F C E D B 54 (64/65) 145 150 295

66 Valerio Pfister Gruppo Orientisti Subiaco, ITA B E F A Z 66 (73/73) A Z E F C 55 (80/83) F C Z D Z 60 (12/66) 181 120 301

67 Fulvio Lenarduzzi Orienteering School Friuli, ITA B E F A D 42 (64/64) A Z Z F Z 54 (79/71) F Z Z D Z 59 (46/67) 155 150 305

68 Jan-Eric Nyström Akilles OK, FIN B Z F A E 58 (41/41) A Z E F C 36 (72/51) Z C Z D B 99 (88/68) 193 120 313

69 Pentti Koponen Espoon Suunta, FIN B Z Z A Z 86 (80/80) A Z E E C 64 (69/81) F C Z D Z 75 (31/69) 225 90 315

70 Zuzana Furuczová Farmaceut Bratislava, SVK B Z F A D 45 (48/48) A B E E B 59 (91/75) F C Z D A 62 (50/70) 166 150 316

71 Knut Terje Ovesen Lardal OL, NOR B E D A Z 63 (85/85) A Z E E C 44 (54/77) F C Z D B 70 (55/71) 177 150 327

72 Borisas Gavrilovas OSK "Falco", LTU B Z Z A D 46 (66/66) A Z Z E D 47 (55/64) Z Z Z D B 61 (84/72) 154 180 334

73 Tuomo Markelin Helsingin Suunnistajat, FIN B F Z A D 38 (74/74) A Z E E C 39 (50/68) F C Z Z A 78 (79/73) 155 180 335

73 Tuula Tjäder Lahden Suunnistajat-37, FIN C E D A E 76 (89/89) A Z Z E C 50 (30/71) F C E D B 59 (68/73) 185 150 335

75 Vjaceslavs  Lukasevics Lettland, LAT B E C A D 53 (78/78) Z Z E E C 58 (84/86) F C Z D B 46 (33/75) 157 180 337

75 Andrejs Sules Lettland, LAT B C Z Z E 55 (79/79) A Z Z E C 42 (22/65) D B Z D B 60 (83/75) 157 180 337

77 Johan Johansson Vänersborgs SK, SWE B C F A D 39 (62/62) Z Z Z E C 69 (74/70) F C E E B 51 (80/77) 159 180 339

78 Svein Jakobsen Fredrikstad SK, NOR B D Z A Z 86 (92/92) A Z E E C 56 (65/87) F C Z D B 61 (49/78) 203 150 353

79 Laima Lazinskiene Litauen, LTU B E Z A D 68 (86/86) A Z E E C 52 (61/81) D B Z D Z 64 (73/79) 184 180 364

80 Pauli Anttila Suunta Jurva, FIN D C F A D 18 (67/67) A B E F C 31 (85/78) E C F E A 16 (78/80) 65 300 365

81 Pentti Jytilä Rajamäen Rykmentti, FIN F E E A F 59 (93/93) A Z Z E C 53 (33/79) F C Z E B 75 (77/81) 187 180 367

82 Rauli Helkkula Turun Metsänkävijät, FIN B Z Z Z D 73 (88/88) A Z Z E C 53 (33/71) Z Z Z D B 67 (86/82) 193 180 373

83 Marina Borisenkova Pskov, RUS B C F A C 48 (67/67) A B E E C 57 (82/76) Z C E D B 61 (84/83) 166 210 376

84 Graham Urquhart Octavian Droobers, GBR D Z F A D 88 (82/82) A Z E E Z 61 (85/90) F C Z D B 78 (63/84) 227 150 377

85 Ken Gammelgård OK Ravinen, SWE B E D A C 77 (90/90) A Z E E C 69 (74/88) F C Z D A 89 (68/85) 235 150 385

86 Linus Aftevik OK Gläntan Vessigebro, SWE A C D A B 29 (84/84) A C D F C 33 (87/91) F C D E B 27 (66/86) 89 300 389

87 Artem Khalanskiy Ryssland, RUS D E F A C 56 (80/80) A Z Z E Z 43 (53/74) Z C D Z B 53 (93/87) 152 240 392

88 Herluf Jensen Svendborg OK, DEN B Z C A E 48 (51/51) A C D D F 41 (95/80) D C D E B 50 (92/88) 139 270 409

89 Ausra Bartkeviciene Litauen, LTU Z Z Z A D 78 (91/91) A Z E E C 55 (64/85) D Z Z D B 68 (87/89) 201 210 411

90 Knud Vogelius Silkeborg OK, DEN B C F A C 78 (77/77) A Z E E C 81 (78/84) D C D D B 75 (90/90) 234 180 414

91 Noritoshi Matsuhashi Tsurumai OLC, JPN B D F A D 71 (75/75) Z Z E F C 65 (93/92) E C D D B 55 (81/91) 191 240 431

92 Elizabeth Urquhart Octavian Droobers, GBR B E A Z E 46 (76/76) A B D Z C 42 (89/89) D B D Z B 39 (95/92) 127 330 457

93 Francesco Valentini Italien, ITA C C B A E 71 (87/87) A B F E C 72 (89/93) F D E D C 78 (91/93) 221 240 461

94 Maria Bertilla Pajaro Padova Orienteering, ITA Z C F Z D 79 (94/94) A D E E Z 69 (94/94) F C E D C 63 (72/94) 211 270 481

95 Anežka Šimková SK Los Melník, CZE C A B Z C 69 (95/95) A B D E Z 61 (92/95) C A D D A 59 (94/95) 189 360 549

-- Petri Aaltio Suunta Jurva, FIN DSQ

-- Lars Ole Larsen Silkeborg OK, DEN DNS

-- Janis Rukšans OK Kapa, LAT DNS

-- Tauno Saari Suunta-Sepot, FIN DNS

Programming by No. of correct answers 82 64 76 89 52 87 82 47 77 82 73 74 67 84 23
Martin Fredholm No. of correct answers in % 86 67 80 94 55 92 86 49 81 86 77 78 71 88 24
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